
*

*

*

*

*

bbbb

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

""

""

""

""

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

£¤23

UV2555

11
50

 ft

10
50

 ft

95
0 

ft

85
0 

ft

1150 ft

1050 ft

950 ft 850 ft

850 ft

750 ft

850 ft

750 ft

950 ft

850 ft

950 ft

850 ft

850 ft

750 ft

1050 ft

950 ft

75
0 

ft

65
0 

ft

750 ft

1050 ft

850 ft

750 ft
950 ft

750 ft

750 ft

038

095

014

063

038

024

082

038

038

073

034

081

038

114

032

086

119

025

999

089

095

Sally Stevens Branch

Big Branch

MEADOWBROOK CT

CEDAR TRACE

PE
BB

LE
BR

OOK 
CT

SALLY
STEVENSBR

BIG
BRANCH

OF ABB
OTT

CR
EE

K
RD

FITZPATRICK FIRST
BAPTIST CHURCH

FAITH DELIVERANCE
TABERNACLE

Allen - Prestonsburg 46kV Line
Prestonsburg - M

iddle Creek 46kV Line

K348-10

K348-9

K348-8

K348-7

K348-6

K348-5

K345-32

K345-35

K345-33

K345-34

K348-7

K348-5

K348-4

K348-8

K348-9

K348-6

Map 1

Map 3

!! Proposed Structure (AEP)
!( Existing Structure To Be Removed (AEP)

"" Existing Structure (AEP)

b Communication Tower (FCC)

Place of Worship

* Oil/Gas Well

Proposed Route (AEP)

D D Existing Transmission Line To Be Removed (AEP)

Existing Transmission Line (AEP)

Pipeline

Highway

Local Road

Recreation Trail

Stream (NHD)

100-year Floodplain (FEMA)

Permitted Mine Boundary - Surface

Parcel Boundary

Map Tile

Index Topographic Contour (100')

Intermediate Topographic Contour (10')

UV1428

UV122

UV1428

UV114

UV850

UV3

UV80

£¤23

MAGOFFIN
COUNTY

FLOYD COUNTY

PRESTONSBURG

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

February 11, 2026

Imagery Source: Google Satellite

I0 200 400 600

Feet

when printed at 22x34
1 inch = 200 feet

Transmission line route is preliminary and
subject to change based on landowner input,

engineering, ground surveys and studies

Middle Creek to Prestonsburg
Transmission Line

Rebuild Project

Aerial Map 2 of 10


